Silicom Ltd. Connectivity Solutions Page 1
Seville 1U Networking Appliance Series
Universal CPE supporting up to 22 core Intel® Xeon® D-2700/D-2800 processors
Product Description
Seville 1U Networking Appliance features a Next-gen Intel®
Xeon® D-2700/D-2800 processors designed to deliver server-
class computing, cyber security, and high-bandwidth with built-in
AI acceleration, Deep Learning Boost and powerful real-time

Dimensions
• 1U, 430 x 401 x 43.9mm (W x D x H)
Order Information
P/N Description Notes
90500-0171-G00 Seville, Intel® Xeon® D-2700, 20 Core CPU, 64GB RAM D-2798NT, Mid End SKU
90500-0171-G01 Seville, Intel® Xeon® D-2800, 22 Core CPU, 128GB RAM D-2899NT, High End SKU
90500-0171-G02 Seville, Intel® Xeon® D-2700, 16 Core CPU, 32GB RAM D-2776NT, Traditional End SKU
90500-0171-G03 Seville, Intel® Xeon® D-2700, 12C Core CPU, 64GB RAM D-2753NT, Low End SKU
90500-0171-G04 Seville, Intel® Xeon® D-2700, 20C Core CPU, 64GB RAM D-2798NT, OEM End SKU